1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS
FO 124 and 131

October 2015

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ $0.82
Butterfat 2/ $2.9087
Protein 2/ $1.7019
Other Solids 2/ $0.0328
Nonfat Solids 3/ $0.7200
Skim 1/ $6.95
Butterfat 2/ $2.8830
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $16.28 $16.80

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 23.54% 173,444,119 28.94% 112,282,863
Class 6.31% 46,509,720 14.03% 54,441,452
Class Il 41.55% 306,156,724 28.29% 109,746,290
Class IV 28.60% 210,655,813 28.74% 111,447,535
Total Producer Milk 736,766,376 387,918,140
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 4.002% 3.514%
Protein 3.288%
Other Solids 5.712%
Solids-Not-Fat 9.000%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value
Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$24,088,411.85
$16,204,376.81
$54,318,222.90
$39,361,623.30

$133,972,634.86
($127,931,150.55)

$6,041,484.31

$15,920,836.56
$17,573,205.75
$24,094,074.39
$7,520,332.98
$65,108,449.68
($39,074,803.30)
$26,033,646.38

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

24%

12%

29%
17%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.
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MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR OCTOBER 2015

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

October 2015

September 2015

October 2014

October 2015
Change From

1/ 1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 736,766,376 475,321,052 502,116,098 55.00% 46.73%
Daily Deliveries 23,766,657 15,844,035 16,197,293 50.00% 46.73%
Number of Producers* 613 458 430
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 38,771 34,594 37,668 12.07% 2.93%
Class | Producer Milk 173,444,119 169,884,032 179,728,621 2.10% -3.50%
Class | Utilization (%) 23.54% 35.74% 35.79%
Class | Daily Usage 5,594,972 5,662,801 5,797,697 -1.20% -3.50%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) $0.82 $0.54 ($0.99) $0.28 $1.81
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $16.28 $16.36 $22.83 | -$0.08 -$6.55
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $18.24 $17.69 $24.79 $0.55 -$6.55

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 4.002% 3.849% 3.882%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.288% 3.176% 3.224%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.712% 5.731% 5.707%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

October 2015

September 2015

October 2014

October 2015
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 387,918,140 366,968,768 366,976,261 5.71% 5.71%
Daily Deliveries 12,513,488 12,232,292 11,837,944 2.30% 5.71%
Number of Producers 96 96 92
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 130,349 127,420 128,673 2.30% 1.30%
Class | Producer Milk 112,282,863 108,820,057 113,284,104 3.18% -0.88%
Class | Utilization (%) 28.94% 29.65% 30.87%
Class | Daily Usage 3,622,028 3,627,335 3,654,326 -0.15% -0.88%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $16.80 $16.80 $23.45 | $0.00 -$6.65
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $16.84 $16.64 $23.45 $0.20 -$6.61

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.514% 3.437% 3.501%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.
1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




