UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021

Fax: (425) 487-2775

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Phone: (425) 487-6009

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365

Fax: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906 E-mail: ma@fmma.net

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131 October 2015

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	\$0.82	
Butterfat 2/	\$2.9087	
Protein 2/	\$1.7019	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.0328	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$0.7200	
Skim 1/		\$6.95
Butterfat 2/		\$2.8830
Stat. Uniform Price 4/	\$16.28	\$16.80

Producer Milk Utilizations						
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds		
Class I	23.54%	173,444,119	28.94%	112,282,863		
Class II	6.31%	46,509,720	14.03%	54,441,452		
Class III	41.55%	306,156,724	28.29%	109,746,290		
Class IV	28.60%	210,655,813	28.74%	111,447,535		
Total Producer Milk		736,766,376		387,918,140		

Producer Milk Component Levels		
Butterfat	4.002%	3.514%
Protein	3.288%	
Other Solids	5.712%	
Solids-Not-Fat	9.000%	

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)
Class I	\$24,088,411.85	\$15,920,836.56
Class II	\$16,204,376.81	\$17,573,205.75
Class III	\$54,318,222.90	\$24,094,074.39
Class IV	\$39,361,623.30	\$7,520,332.98
Gross Value	\$133,972,634.86	\$65,108,449.68
Net Adjustments	(\$127,931,150.55)	(\$39,074,803.30)
Net Pool Value	\$6,041,484.31	\$26,033,646.38

Class I	% Skim	24%	29%
	% Butterfat	12%	17%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: November 13, 2015 William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR OCTOBER 2015

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

				October 2015	
	October 2015	September 2015	October 2014	Change From	
		1/	1/	Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	736,766,376	475,321,052	502,116,098	55.00%	46.73%
Daily Deliveries	23,766,657	15,844,035	16,197,293	50.00%	46.73%
Number of Producers*	613	458	430		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer*	38,771	34,594	37,668	12.07%	2.93%
Class I Producer Milk	173,444,119	169,884,032	179,728,621	2.10%	-3.50%
Class I Utilization (%)	23.54%	35.74%	35.79%		
Class I Daily Usage	5,594,972	5,662,801	5,797,697	-1.20%	-3.50%
Producer Price Differential (PPD)	\$0.82	\$0.54	(\$0.99)	\$0.28	\$1.81
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$16.28	\$16.36	\$22.83	-\$0.08	-\$6.55
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$18.24	\$17.69	\$2 <i>4.7</i> 9	\$0.55	-\$6.55
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	4.002%	3.849%	3.882%		
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.288%	3.176%	3.224%		
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.712%	5.731%	5.707%		

Arizona Order (FO 131)

	October 2015	September 2015	October 2014	October 2015 October 2014 Change From	
	October 2015	September 2015	October 2014	Month-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	387,918,140	366,968,768	366,976,261	5.71%	_
Daily Deliveries	12,513,488	12,232,292	11,837,944	2.30%	5.71%
Number of Producers	96	96	92		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	130,349	127,420	128,673	2.30%	1.30%
Class I Producer Milk	112,282,863	108,820,057	113,284,104	3.18%	-0.88%
Class I Utilization (%)	28.94%	29.65%	30.87%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,622,028	3,627,335	3,654,326	-0.15%	-0.88%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$16.80	\$16.80	\$23.45	\$0.00	-\$6.65
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$16.84	\$16.64	\$23. <i>4</i> 5	\$0.20	-\$6.61
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.514%	3.437%	3.501%		

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details. 1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.